

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2024-0595

File ID: 2024-0595 Type: Ordinance Status: For Adoption

Version: 2 Reference: 2024-0595 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 11/22/2024

Final Action:

File Name: Request for Acceptance for First Reading - An

Ordinance to Amend Sections 54-466, 54-467, 54-468, 54-469 and 54-471 and to Add 54-472 and 54-473 and 54-474 of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland

County, Mich

Title label: Acceptance for Second Reading and Adoption - An Ordinance to Amend Sections 54-466,

54-467, 54-468, 54-469 and 54-471 and to Add 54-472 and 54-473 and 54-474 of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fees charged for miscellaneous services, add event permit, sports court rentals, and add mobile and tent vending permit fees and to repeal conflicting ordinances, and prescribe a

penalty for violations

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 121624 Agenda Summary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf, Enactment Number:

120224 Agenda Summary.pdf, 120224

Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	12/02/2024	Accepted for First Reading by Resolution				Pass

Text of Legislative File 2024-0595

Titlo

Acceptance for Second Reading and Adoption - An Ordinance to Amend Sections 54-466, 54-467, 54-468, 54-469 and 54-471 and to Add 54-472 and 54-473 and 54-474 of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fees charged for miscellaneous services, add event permit, sports court rentals, and add mobile and tent vending permit fees and to repeal conflicting ordinances, and prescribe a

penalty for violations

Body

Resolved, that an Ordinance to Amend Sections 54-466, 54-467, 54-468, 54-469 and 54-471 and to Add 54-472 and 54-473 and 54-474 of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to modify fees charged for miscellaneous services, add event permit, sports court rentals, and add mobile and tent vending permit fees and to repeal conflicting ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations is hereby Accepted for Second Reading and Adoption and shall become effective Monday, December 30, 2024 following its publication in the Oakland Press on Sunday, December 29, 2024.